NO.

354

353

359

363

356

362

357

364

355

358

352

365

361

Name

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Connolly School, Auckland

Connolly School, Auckland

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato

Kerry School, Wellington

Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

9 -13 Years 2 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

School

B

A

R1

84

81

83

76.5

82

75

77

75.5

76

80

78

74

72

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller
Rank Irish Place Points
1 100.0
4 60.0
2 75.0
8 47.0
3 65.0
11 41.0
7 50.0
10 43.0
9 45.0
5 56.0
6 53.0
12 39.0
13 38.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

92

94

88

89

85

83

87

86

84

80

7

83

70

Rank

2

11

12

13

Irish Place Points

75.0

100.0

60.0

65.0

50.0

44.0

56.0

53.0

47.0

41.0

39.0

44.0

38.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

90

88

84

85

84.5

85.5

80.5

82.5

83.5

81

82

80

80

Rank

1

10

12

12

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

53.0

60.0

56.0

65.0

41.0

47.0

50.0

43.0

45.0

38.5

38.5

Final

Total Irish Points

275.0

235.0

188.0

172.0

171.0

150.0

147.0

143.0

142.0

140.0

137.0

121.5

114.5

10

11

12

13

No. of Teams: 13

Place wa
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NO.

391

393

390

396

397

398

395

399

392

394

Name

Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Connolly School, Auckland

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Connolly School, Auckland

Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

Kerry School, Wellington

Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch

Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

9 -13 Years 3 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

School

A

A

R1

80

79

82

81

7

78.5

78

75

76

74

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller

Rank Irish Place Points
3 65.0
4 60.0
1 100.0
2 75.0
7 50.0
5 56.0
6 53.0
9 45.0
8 47.0
10 43.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

90

88

80

89

88.5

86

85

84

82

83

Rank

1

4

10

Irish Place Points

100.0

60.0

43.0

75.0

65.0

56.0

53.0

50.0

45.0

47.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

81

87

84

83

78.5

78.5

78

79

79

75

Rank

4

10

Irish Place Points

60.0

100.0

75.0

65.0

48.5

48.5

45.0

54.5

54.5

43.0

Final

Total Irish Points

225.0

220.0

218.0

215.0

163.5

160.5

151.0

149.5

146.5

133.0

10

No. of Teams: 10

Place wa
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NO.

345

339

342

349

347

348

336

333

351

343

340

346

341

338

334

335

350

332

337

Name

O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Gregan Dancers, Wellington

Gregan Dancers, Wellington

Doyle Academy, Auckland

Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Connolly School, Auckland

O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch

Kerry School, Wellington

Doyle Academy, Auckland

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

9 - 13 Years 4 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

School

C

A

Jim Mueller
R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1
85 1 100.0 94
83 3 65.0 88
84 2 75.0 90
77.5 14 37.0 83
79.5 11 41.0 87.5
82.5 4 60.0 85
79 12 39.0 92
82 5 56.0 76
80.5 9 45.0 80
8125 | 7 50.0 83
81.5 6 53.0 85
75.5 16 35.0 82
76 15 36.0 84
75 17 34.0 87
81 8 47.0 73
80 10 43.0 80
745 18 33.0 80
78 13 38.0 70
74 19 32.0 72

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Rank

1

4

10

16

13

10

12

17

13

13

19

18

Christopher McGrory

Irish Place Points

100.0

60.0

65.0

42.0

56.0

48.5

75.0

35.0

37.0

42.0

48.5

39.0

45.0

53.0

34.0

37.0

37.0

32.0

33.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

89

88

84

88.5

87

83.5

71

85

87.5

84.5

80.5

85

83

72

82

76

81

75

70

Rank

1

3

10

18

14

11

17

12

15

13

16

19

Irish Place Points

100.0

65.0

45.0

75.0

56.0

43.0

33.0

51.5

60.0

47.0

37.0

51.5

41.0

34.0

39.0

36.0

38.0

35.0

32.0

No. of Teams: 19

Final
Total Irish Points

300.0
190.0
185.0
154.0
153.0
151.5
147.0
142.5
142.0
139.0
138.5
125.5
122.0
121.0
120.0
116.0
108.0
105.0

97.0

Place wa

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
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NO.

415

405

406

414

412

407

413

411

Name

Doyle Academy, Auckland

Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Kerry School, Wellington

Connolly School, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

9 -13 Years 4 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

School

A

A

R1

82

79

81

77.5

7

75

78

74

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller
Rank Irish Place Points
1 100.0
3 65.0
2 75.0
5 56.0
6 53.0
7 50.0
4 60.0
8 47.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

95

90

85

84

83

80

70

70

Rank

1

2

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

65.0

60.0

56.0

53.0

48.5

48.5

Carmel Lawrence

R1

96

95

92

87

88

90

85

85

Rank

1

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

65.0

53.0

56.0

60.0

48.5

48.5

No. of Teams: 8

Final

Total Irish Points

300.0

215.0

205.0

169.0

165.0

163.0

157.0

144.0

Place wa
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NO.

388

387

383

380

381

384

386

389

385

379

Name

Doyle Academy, Auckland

O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Connolly School, Auckland

O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Gregan Dancers, Wellington

Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

9 - 13 Years 6 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

School

B

A

R1

85

84

82

83

81

80

80.5

79

78

76

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller

Rank Irish Place Points
1 100.0
2 75.0
4 60.0
3 65.0
5 56.0
7 50.0
6 53.0
8 47.0
9 45.0
10 43.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

96

95

92

85

90

94

91

88

93

83

Rank

1

2

10

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

56.0

45.0

50.0

65.0

53.0

47.0

60.0

43.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

93

88

92

90

86

80

81

88

80

84

Rank

1

4

Irish Place Points

100.0

58.0

75.0

65.0

53.0

44.0

47.0

58.0

44.0

50.0

Final

Total Irish Points

300.0

208.0

191.0

175.0

159.0

159.0

153.0

152.0

149.0

136.0

10

No. of Teams: 10

Place wa
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NO.

442

439

443

441

436

437

438

440

Name

Doyle Academy, Auckland

O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Connolly School, Auckland

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Gregan Dancers, Wellington

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

9 - 13 Years 8 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

School

A

A

R1

90

89

88

85

75

71

70

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller
Rank Irish Place Points
1 100.0
2 75.0
3 65.0
4 60.0
5 56.0
6 53.0
7 50.0
0.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

96

93

95

85

88

72

72

Rank

1

3

Irish Place Points

100.0

65.0

75.0

56.0

60.0

51.5

51.5

0.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

82

83

81

76.5

76

75

70

Rank

2

Irish Place Points

75.0

100.0

65.0

60.0

56.0

53.0

50.0

0.0

No. of Teams: 8

Final

Total Irish Points

275.0

240.0

205.0

176.0

172.0

157.5

151.5

0.0

Place wa

Page lof 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Over 13 Open COMPOSED

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 1
Sponsored by: The Weir Family

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place wa
529 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 79 1 100.0 85 1 100.0 90 1 100.0 300.0 1

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page lof 1



NO.

422

425

430

435

428

433

423

426

434

427

429

420

421

432

Name

Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato
Connolly School, Auckland

Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

Connolly School, Auckland

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP
Kerry School, Wellington

Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

Over 13 Years 2 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: The Weir Family

School

A

A

Jim Mueller
R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1
84 1 100.0 95
83.5 2 75.0 94
83 3 65.0 92
80.25 | 9 45.0 93
82.5 4 60.0 93
81.5 6 53.0 92
81 7 50.0 86
82 5 56.0 84
795 | 11 41.0 88
80 10 43.0 85
80.5 8 47.0 84
76 13 38.0 87
78 12 39.0 84
74 14 37.0 84

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Rank

1

2

11

10

11

11

11

Christopher McGrory

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

54.5

62.5

62.5

54.5

45.0

38.8

50.0

43.0

38.8

47.0

38.8

38.8

Carmel Lawrence

R1

90

89

89.5

89

86

88.5

88

87

84

85

77

75

75.5

75

Rank

1

3

10

11

13

12

13

Irish Place Points

100.0

62.5

75.0

62.5

47.0

56.0

53.0

50.0

43.0

45.0

41.0

37.5

39.0

37.5

No. of Teams: 14

Final
Total Irish Points

300.0
2125
194.5
170.0
169.5
163.5
148.0
144.8
134.0
131.0
126.8
122.5
116.8

113.3

Place wa

10

11

12

13

14

Page 1of 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Over 13 Years 3 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 12
Sponsored by: The Weir Family

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place  wq
457 Connolly School, Auckland A 83 3 65.0 93.5 1 100.0 94 1 100.0 265.0 1
445 Connolly School, Auckland B 85 1 100.0 93 2 75.0 93 2 75.0 250.0 2
452 Kerry School, Wellington B 84 2 75.0 91 4 60.0 92,5 3 65.0 200.0 3
447 Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch A 80 6 53.0 92 3 65.0 92 4 58.0 176.0 4
453 Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato A 82 4 60.0 90 5 56.0 91 6 53.0 169.0 )
456 Doyle Academy, Auckland A 81 5 56.0 89 6 53.0 92 4 58.0 167.0 6
446 Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato B 79 7 50.0 84 8 47.0 83 10 43.0 140.0 7
454 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch B 78.5 8 47.0 83 9 45.0 83.5 9 45.0 137.0 8
448 Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch A 78 9 45.0 87 7 50.0 82.5 11 41.0 136.0 9=
449 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 77 10 43.0 82 10 43.0 87 7 50.0 136.0 9=
450 Kerry School, Wellington A 74 11 41.0 80 12 39.0 85 8 47.0 127.0 11
455 Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP A 72 12 39.0 81 11 41.0 82 12 39.0 119.0 12

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page 1of 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Over 13 Years 4 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 26
Sponsored by: The Weir Family

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final

NO. Name School R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place  wq
507 Connolly School, Auckland A 85 1 100.0 90 1 100.0 94.5 1 100.0 300.0 1
527 Connolly School, Auckland C 82.75 6 53.0 88.5 3 62.5 93.5 3 65.0 180.5 2
523 Doyle Academy, Auckland B 84 3 65.0 76 16 35.0 94 2 75.0 175.0 3
526 Doyle Academy, Auckland E 81.25 1" 41.0 88.5 3 62.5 91.5 5 56.0 159.5 4
517 Gregan Dancers, Wellington A 81.5 10 43.0 88 5 56.0 93 4 60.0 159.0 5
511 Kerry School, Wellington B 84.5 2 75.0 83 13 38.0 89 9 45.0 158.0 6
524 Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato A 79.25 18 33.0 89 2 75.0 89.5 8 47.0 155.0 7
515 Doyle Academy, Auckland C 82.25 8 47.0 86 7 48.5 91 6 53.0 148.5 8
508 Gregan Dancers, Wellington B 83.5 4 60.0 84 9 42.0 87 14 37.0 139.0 9
512 Doyle Academy, Auckland D 83 5 56.0 84 9 42.0 86 16 35.0 133.0 10
506 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch C 82 9 45.0 77 15 36.0 90.5 7 50.0 131.0 11
520 O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch C 80.25 14 37.0 87 6 53.0 82.5 21 30.0 120.0 12
516 O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch A 81 12 39.0 84 9 42.0 87.5 13 38.0 119.0 13
513 Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch A 82.5 7 50.0 75 17 33.5 84 18 33.0 116.5 14
525 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 80.5 13 38.0 75 17 33.5 88 1" 40.0 111.5 15
519 Doyle Academy, Auckland A 78 21 30.0 86 7 48.5 83.5 19 32.0 110.5 16
518 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch B 79 19 32.0 84 9 42.0 86.5 15 36.0 110.0 17
522 Connolly School, Auckland B 79.75 16 35.0 73 20 30.5 88.5 10 43.0 108.5 18
510 Connolly School, Auckland D 80 15 36.0 82 14 37.0 85 17 34.0 107.0 19
502 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch D 79.5 17 34.0 74 19 32.0 88 11 40.0 106.0 20
528 Kerry School, Wellington A 78.5 20 31.0 72 22 28.0 83 20 31.0 90.0 21
504 Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch A 77 22 29.0 72 22 28.0 82 22 29.0 86.0 22
505 Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato B 74 23 28.0 73 20 30.5 81 24 26.5 85.0 23
514 Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP A 70 25 26.0 72 22 28.0 81 24 26.5 80.5 24
521 Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP B 69 26 25.0 70 25 2515 81.5 23 28.0 78.5 25
503 Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP C 72 24 27.0 70 25 255 80 26 25.0 775 26

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page 1of 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Over 13 Years 4 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 8
Sponsored by: The Weir Family

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place  wq
475 Connolly School, Auckland A 85 1 100.0 95 1 100.0 92 1 100.0 300.0 1
481 Connolly School, Auckland B 82 3 65.0 92 2 75.0 89 3 65.0 205.0 2
471 Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch A 81 4 60.0 90 3 65.0 90 2 75.0 200.0 5
476 Kerry School, Wellington B 83 2 75.0 86 4 60.0 86 4 60.0 195.0 4
472 Doyle Academy, Auckland B 79 ) 56.0 82 6 51.5 84 6 53.0 160.5 )
479 Kerry School, Wellington A 78 6 53.0 83 5 56.0 82 7 48.5 157.5 6
477 Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato B 77 8 47.0 82 6 51.5 85.5 ) 56.0 154.5 7
480 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 77.5 7 50.0 78 8 47.0 82 7 48.5 145.5 8

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page lof 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Over 13 Years 6 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 18
Sponsored by: The Weir Family

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final

NO. Name School R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place  wq
498 Connolly School, Auckland C 87 1 100.0 96 1 100.0 91 2 75.0 275.0 1
487 Doyle Academy, Auckland C 86 2 75.0 94 2 75.0 90 3 65.0 215.0 2
494 Gregan Dancers, Wellington A 83.5 5 56.0 91 5 56.0 92 1 100.0 212.0 5
500 Doyle Academy, Auckland D 85 3 65.0 92 3 62.5 88.5 5 56.0 183.5 4
488 Fox School of Irish Dance, Waikato A 84 4 60.0 92 3 62.5 79.5 13 38.0 160.5 5
490 Gregan Dancers, Wellington B 82 7 50.0 88 6 53.0 83 9 45.0 148.0 6
493 O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch A 83 6 53.0 86 8 47.0 73 15 36.0 136.0 7
492 Connolly School, Auckland A 77 14 37.0 84 12 38.5 89 4 60.0 135.5 8
495 Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch A 75 16 35.0 87 7 50.0 87 7 50.0 135.0 9
501 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch B 76 15 36.0 85 9 43.0 88 6 53.0 132.0 10
484 Kerry School, Wellington B 81 8 47.0 85 9 43.0 79 14 37.0 127.0 11
485 Connolly School, Auckland B 78 11 41.0 83 14 37.0 84 8 47.0 125.0 12
483 Doyle Academy, Auckland A 80 9 45.0 84 12 38.5 82 11 41.0 124.5 13
496 Doyle Academy, Auckland B 79 10 43.0 72 16 35.0 82,5 10 43.0 121.0 14
497 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 77.5 12 38.5 85 9 43.0 81 12 39.0 120.5 15
499 Kerry School, Wellington A 77.5 12 38.5 81 15 36.0 72 16 35.0 109.5 16
491 Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP A 73 17 34.0 69 17 34.0 71.5 17 34.0 102.0 17
489 Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP B 72 18 33.0 68 18 33.0 71 18 33.0 99.0 18

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page 1of 1



NO.

464

467

458

461

465

468

462

470

463

466

459

Name

Connolly School, Auckland

Doyle Academy, Auckland

Doyle Academy, Auckland

O'Neill School of Irish Dance, Christchurch
Gregan Dancers, Wellington

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Swarbrick Irish Dance, Christchurch

Scoil Rince Ni Ghabhann, Waikato & BOP

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

Over 13 Years 8 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: The Weir Family

School

B

A

Jim Mueller
R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1
87 2 75.0 97
87.5 1 100.0 92
84 4 60.0 85
86 3 65.0 89
83 5 56.0 84
80 7 50.0 81
81 6 53.0 83
79 8 47.0 68
78 9 45.0 79
74 10 43.0 68
72 11 41.0 68

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Rank

1

2

Christopher McGrory

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

60.0

65.0

56.0

50.0

53.0

43.0

47.0

43.0

43.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

92

89

90

88.5

87

88

80

82.5

82

81

80

Rank

1

3

10

Irish Place Points

100.0

65.0

75.0

60.0

53.0

56.0

42.0

50.0

47.0

45.0

42.0

Final

Total Irish Points

275.0

240.0

195.0

190.0

165.0

156.0

148.0

140.0

139.0

131.0

126.0

10

11

No. of Teams: 11

Place wa

Page 1of 1



NO.

330

326

331

328

327

Name

Kerry School, Wellington

Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

Under 9 Years 2 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland

School

B

A

R1

84

80

82

81

72

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller
Rank Irish Place Points
1 100.0
4 60.0
2 75.0
3 65.0
5 56.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

78

82

80

70

75

Rank

3

Irish Place Points

65.0

100.0

75.0

56.0

60.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

87

85

84

83

81

Rank

1

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

65.0

60.0

56.0

No. of Teams: 5

Final

Total Irish Points

265.0

235.0

215.0

181.0

172.0

Place wa

Page lof 1



NO.

376

373

377

378

375

374

Name

Scoil Rince Kay-Hallissey, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

Under 9 Years 3 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland

School

A

A

R1

82

80

78

79

7

74

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Jim Mueller
Rank Irish Place Points
1 100.0
2 75.0
4 60.0
3 65.0
5 56.0
6 53.0

Christopher McGrory

R1

86

78

82

81

80

72

Rank

1

5

Irish Place Points

100.0

56.0

75.0

65.0

60.0

53.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

92

90

83

82.5

86

81

Rank

1

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

60.0

56.0

65.0

53.0

No. of Teams: 6

Final

Total Irish Points

300.0

206.0

195.0

186.0

181.0

159.0

Place wa

Page lof 1



NO.

367

369

371

370

368

366

Name

Doyle Academy, Auckland

Kerry School, Wellington

Kerry School, Wellington

Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch
Gregan Dancers, Wellington

Kerry School, Wellington

TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS

Under 9 Years 4 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for:

Sponsored by: St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland

School

A

C

Jim Mueller

R1 Rank Irish Place Points

79 1 100.0

78 2 75.0
75.5 4 60.0

76 3 65.0

75 5 56.0

70 6 53.0

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1

Christopher McGrory

R1

85

82

80

75

74

72

Rank

1

2

Irish Place Points

100.0

75.0

65.0

60.0

56.0

53.0

Carmel Lawrence

R1

84

79

82

78

80.5

77

Rank

1

4

Irish Place Points

100.0

60.0

75.0

56.0

65.0

53.0

No. of Teams: 6

Final

Total Irish Points

300.0

210.0

200.0

181.0

177.0

159.0

Place wa

Page lof 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Under 9 Years 4 Hand COMPOSED

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 3

Sponsored by: St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place  wq
416 Kerry School, Wellington A 80 1 100.0 88 1 100.0 85 2 75.0 275.0 1
418 Kerry School, Wellington B 79 2 75.0 84 3 65.0 86 1 100.0 240.0 2
417 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 78 3 65.0 86 2 75.0 84 3 65.0 205.0 3

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page lof 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Under 9 Years 6 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 4
Sponsored by: St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank  Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank  Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place  wq
403 Kerry School, Wellington A 74 4 60.0 78 1 100.0 86 1 100.0 260.0 1
402 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 79 1 100.0 76 2 75.0 80.5 4 60.0 235.0 2
400 Doyle Academy, Auckland A 78 2 75.0 72 3 62.5 85 2 75.0 212.5 3
401 Kerry School, Wellington B 75 3 65.0 72 3 62.5 81 3 65.0 192.5 4

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page lof 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Under 9 Years 8 Hand COMMISSION Book

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 1
Sponsored by: St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place wa
419 Kerry School, Wellington A 74 1 100.0 75 1 100.0 90 1 100.0 300.0 1

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page lof 1



TIDANZ NATIONALS 2025 - TEAMS
Under 13 Open COMPOSED

Dancing for: No. of Teams: 1

Sponsored by: Harmony Immigration Limited

Jim Mueller Christopher McGrory Carmel Lawrence Final
NO. Name School R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points R1 Rank Irish Place Points | Total Irish Points Place wa
444 Southern Cross Irish Dance, Christchurch A 74 1 100.0 92 1 100.0 90 1 100.0 300.0 1

TIDANZ Nationals 2025 - Teams v1 Page lof 1



